85 DEG. 06 E., 2.63 M. TO POINT 7; THENCE S. 69 DEG. 36 
E. 2.63 M. TO POINT 8; THENCE S. 44 DEG. 18 E., 2.63 M. 
TO POINT 9 THENCE S. 31 DEG. 39 E, 9.32 M. TO POINT 
10; THENCE S. 58 DEG. 21 W., 15.00 M. TO THE POINT OF 
BEGINNING, CONTAINING AN AREA OF TWO HUNDRED 
TWENTY FIVE  (225) SQ.M. ALL POINTS REFERRED TO 
ARE INDICATED ON THE PLAN AND ARE MARKED ON 
THE GROUND BY P.S. CYL..CONC. MONS. 15X40 CM.; 
BEARINGS: TRUE; DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY, JULY 27, 
1905-JUNE 11, 1906, AND THAT OF THE SUBD. SURVEY, 
FEBRUARY 17, 2010, AND WAS APPROVED ON APRIL 6,